
B. UNSECURED FINANCIAL CREDITORS 

 

UNRELATED PARTY FINANCIAL CREDITORS 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of claimant Claim  

Received 

Claim  

Admitted 

1.  Karda Buildcon Pvt Ltd1 9190000 7000000 

2.  Mrs. Sheetal Anand Rajesh 4800000 3000000 

TOTAL 

 

139,90,000 

 

100,00,000 

 

 

 

RELATED PARTY FINACIAL CREDITORS 

 

Sr. No. Name of claimant Secured/ 

Unsecured 

Claim  

Received 

Claim  

Admitted 

1.  

Mrs. Manjusha Dinkar Bodke - 

Debentures Unsecured 76073661 76073661 

2.  

Dinkar Sakharam Bodke - 

Debentures 

Unsecured 

37020596 37020596 

3.  

Bipin Chandra Suresh Chandra 

Gite 

Unsecured 

1088000 800000 

4.  Vishwas P. Karad Unsecured 1448200 1085200 

5.  Ganesh Prahlad Karad Unsecured 10207287 9223550 

6.  Mrs. Mala Bisai Unsecured 278000 200000 

7.  Debashish Krishnapada Mandal Unsecured 789000 600000 

8.  Balasaheb Prahlad Karad Unsecured 1280790 963000 

9.  Mrs. Bela Balasaheb Karad Unsecured 1280790 963000 

10.  Niraj Balasaheb Karad Unsecured 136000 100000 

11.  Mrs. Mira Rajurkar Unsecured 3422000 2900000 

12.  Mrs. Vasanti Nagargoje Unsecured 3422000 2900000 

13.  Viscap Corporation P. Ltd Unsecured 88918175 60695000 

14.  Mrs. Saraswati Mandal Unsecured 657500 500000 

15.  Asish Kumar Mandal Unsecured 1507500 1350000 

16.  Ashish Kumar Mandal (HUF) Unsecured 822250 550000 

17.  Mrs. Bharti Karad Unsecured 354000 300000 

18.  Mukund Prahlad Karad Unsecured 826000 700000 

19.  Prahlad Nandeo Karad Unsecured 3422000 2900000 

20.  Mrs. Muktabai Sanjay Karad Unsecured 708000 600000 

21.  Mrs. Vaishali Vijay Kute Unsecured 1180000 1000000 

 
1 Karda Buildcon Private Limited was inadvertently classified as a ‘related party’ financial creditor of the 
Corporate Debtor by the erstwhile Resolution Professional. The misclassification has been rectified. Karda 
Buildcon Private Limited has now been classified as an unsecured financial creditor of the Corporate Debtor. The 
same was communicated to the prospective Resolution Applicants by the Resolution Professional on 29.07.2020.  



Sr. No. Name of claimant Secured/ 

Unsecured 

Claim  

Received 

Claim  

Admitted 

22.  Vivekanand Boravle Unsecured 1180000 1000000 

23.  Piyush Bhaskar Wagh Unsecured 408000 300000 

24.  Celestial Logistics Pvt Ltd Unsecured 25839611 23583362 

TOTAL 

 

26,22,69,360 

 

22,63,07,369 

 

 

 

SUMMARY 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of claimant Claim  

Received 

Claim  

Admitted 

1.  Unrelated Party Financial Creditor 

 

139,90,000 100,00,000 

2.  
Related Party Financial Creditor 

 

26,22,69,360  22,63,07,369  

TOTAL 27,62,59,360 

 

23,63,07,369 

 

 


